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Enclosed is a compilation of receipts o::m•J expend itures from the O il and Co;i 
Reclamation Fund for Fiscal Year 2018, as required by w v Code 22-6-29(b ). 

During the fiscal year. $78,500 was c ollected and deposited in the fund from permit tees 
and other revenues. Expenditures from the fund were $70.541 .62 which covered two 
emergency spills, one construc tion of a well cellar cover and Personal Services and 
Benefits for one employee. 

Should you have any questions or require additional information. please contact me 01 

(304) 926-0499 extension 1654. 

Promoting a healthy environment. 



West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection 

Office of Oil and Gas 

FY2018 Annual Report for Fund 3322 

Per WV Code 22-6-29(b) 

3322 -Oil and Gas Reclamation 

Beginning Cash at July 1, 2017 

Revenues: 

Bond Forfeitures 

Well Work Permit Fees 

Miscellaneous 

TOTAL REVENUE 

Expenditures: 

Personal Services 

Benefits 

Reclaim of Non-state Property 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 

Ending Cash at June 30, 2018 

78,500 

354 

69 
70,119 

367,029 

78,500 

70,542 

374,987 



APJNUMBER 

47..0n.G0310 

47-G4J-01374 

47-G87-o425S 

wv Depatbii&nt of EnvJronmentaJ Protlctlon 

Office of 011 and Gas 

FY1018 Annual Report for Fund 3322 

Per W.Va Code 22-6-29 (b) 

WeiiNymber C:Oynty 

s.s. Davlll 

1 (Joes Oetlk) 

6455 

Pleasants 

Uncoln 

Roane 


